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CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended March 4: Decreases of 
$198 million in holdings of U. S. Government securities, $249 million in reserve 
balances with Federal Reserve Banks, $864 million in demand deposits adjusted, and 
$539 million in U. S. Government deposits, and an increase of $751 million in de-
mand deposits credited to domestic and foreign banks. 

Commercial and industrial loans increased $46 million at all reporting member 
banks; the principal changes were increases of $15 million in the Dallas District, 
$13 million each in Chicago and in the San Francisco District, $12 million in the 
Atlanta District, and $11 million each in the New York and Philadelphia Districts, 
and decreases of $24 million in the Boston District and $20 million in the Cleve-
land District. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. 
"Other" loans increased $48 million. 

Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness decreased $53 million, 
Treasury notes $82 million, and U. S. Government bonds $69 million. Holdings of 
"other" securities increased $62 million. 

Demand deposits adjusted decreased $225 million in the Chicago District, 
$118 million in the Cleveland District, $100 million in the Dallas District, 
$92 million in the Kansas City District, and by smaller amounts in all of the other 
districts. Time deposits increased $80 Aillion. 

Borrowings of weekly reporting member banks from Federal Reserve Banks 
increased $39 million and borrowings from others decreased $167 million. Loans to 
banks decreased $208 million. 

March 4, 
1959 

Increase or 
decrease since March 4, 

1959 Feb. 25, 
1959 

March 5, 
1958 

(In mi Lllions of dollars) 
A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 
Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or 
carrying securities 

Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U» S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. 
U, S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits; 

Government 

Borrowings: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

93,784 
53,903 
29,724 

577 

1,904 

1,331 
9,743 
11,857 

30,627 
2,235 
3,576 
6,882 
17,934 
9,254 

1,675 
12,620 

906 
2,427 

56,206 
28,313 
2,358 
10,711 
1,545 
404 

1,286 

- 73 
+ 63 
+ 46 

+1,469 
+ 8 

- 3 + 132 

- 4 - 363 

, 8 + 140 
- 14 +1,034 
+ 48 : + 6l0 

-198 +2,920 
+ 6 + 272 
- 53 +2,427 
- 82 +2,013 
- 69 -1,792 
+ 62 + 819 

-208 - 12 
-249 - 642 
-146 + 16 
+ 1 7 

1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation 
"** individual loan items are shown gross. 

-864 
+ 80 
-539 
+620 
+131 
+ 39 
-167 

reserves; 

+1,703 
+2,275 
- 187 
- 203 
+ 51 
+ 348 
+ 91 
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ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, MARCH 4, 1959 
Total 
All 

Districts 

F e d e r a 1 R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t Total 
All 

Districts 
Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San 

Francisco 
A S S E T S (In millions of dollars) 

Loans and investments adjusted l/ 93,784 4,014 28,178 3,430 6,389 3,680 3,738 12,286 2,819 1,560 3,684 4,499 19,507 
Loans adjusted 1/ 53,903 2,500 16,822 2,187 3,515 1,967 2,088 6,184 1,608 908 2,024 2,740 11,360 
Commercial and industrial loans 29,724 1,443 11,201 l,l66 1,683 914 1,087 3,703 797 452 1,031 1,668 4,579 
Agricultural loans 577 9 13 1 3 6 10 20 17 >7 171 37 273 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying securities 1,904 24 1,319 28 112 27 34 180 29 4 27 23 97 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying 

178 65 securities 1,331 19 442 55 178 45 65 212 21 11 34 182 67 
Real estate loans 9,743 401 1,323 223 832 399 217 913 275 196 312 218 4,434 
Other loans 11,857 666 2,967 789 777 615 713 1,333 496 244 482 661 2,114 

ILJS. Government securities - total 30,627 1,150 8,392 930 2,272 1,386 1,323 4,890 958 489 1,304 l,4ll 6,122 
"fBreasury bills 2,235 42 1,030 45 129 50 112 439 46 18 99 90 135 
-Treasury certificates of indebtedness 3,576 174 1,002 152 276 120 202 456 101 33 197 133 730 
Treasury notes 6,882 342 2,036 224 706 256 229 1,062 254 132 293 271 1,077 
XI. S. bonds 17,934 592 4,324 509 1,161 960 780 2,933 557 306 715 917 4,l8o 

Other securities 9,254 364 2,964 313 602 327 327 1,212 253 163 356 348 2,025 

-Loans to banks 1,675 40 1,062 18 60 34 25 59 25 1 23 27 301 
"Beserves with Federal Reserve Banks 12,620 520 4,l4o 454 825 506 500 1,776 384 201 505 570 2,239 
Cash in vault 906 57 209 45 93 72 49 106 33 14 38 46 144 
Balances with domestic banks 2,427 92 163 82 144 159 296 253 146 64 317 491 220 
Other assets - net 2,867 119 1,281 103 107 98 87 187 43 40 80 183 539 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 56,206 3,000 17,673 2,348 3,943 2,574 2,359 7,156 1,617 869 2,379 2,779 9,509 
Time deposits except U. S, Government 28,313 688 6,541 649 2,001 883 935 3,599 650 381 720 1,283 9,983 
U. S. Government deposits 2,358 102 850 94 173 101 72 355 66 41 87 102 315 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 10,711 351 3,026 433 533 463 793 1,686 709 342 911 984 480 
Foreign banks 1,545 31 1,240 26 9 8 14 48 3 4 2 17 143 

Borrowings: 
4o4 24 98 From Federal Reserve Banks 4o4 9 23 24 37 30 33 98 12 6 72 21 39 

From others 1,286 32 548 54 45 4l 40 242 24 23 19 20 198 
Other liabilities 3,198 138 1,529 76 106 75 68 237 52 39 51 88 739 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 10,258 491 3,603 428 771 374 381 1,246 317 175 4o6 522 1,544 

1/ Exclusive of loans to tanks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross 
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