H.4.2

(For Immediate Release)

March 11, 1959

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended March 4: Decreases of \$198 million in holdings of U.S. Government securities, \$249 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, \$864 million in demand deposits adjusted, and \$539 million in U. S. Government deposits, and an increase of \$751 million in demand deposits credited to domestic and foreign banks.

Commercial and industrial loans increased \$46 million at all reporting member banks; the principal changes were increases of \$15 million in the Dallas District, \$13 million each in Chicago and in the San Francisco District, \$12 million in the Atlanta District, and \$11 million each in the New York and Philadelphia Districts, and decreases of \$24 million in the Boston District and \$20 million in the Cleveland District. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. "Other" loans increased \$48 million.

Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness decreased \$53 million, Treasury notes \$82 million, and U. S. Government bonds \$69 million. Holdings of "other" securities increased \$62 million.

Demand deposits adjusted decreased \$225 million in the Chicago District, \$118 million in the Cleveland District, \$100 million in the Dallas District, \$92 million in the Kansas City District, and by smaller amounts in all of the other districts. Time deposits increased \$80 million.

Borrowings of weekly reporting member banks from Federal Reserve Banks increased \$39 million and borrowings from others decreased \$167 million. Loans to banks decreased \$208 million.

		nks follows: Increase or decrease since			
	March 4,				
	1959	Feb. 25, 1959	March 9 1958		
	(In m	illions of	dollars		
ASSETS					
Loans and investments adjusted 1/	93,784	- 73	+5,208		
Loans adjusted 1/	53,903	+ 63			
Commercial and industrial loans	29,724	+ 46	+ 8		
Agricultural loans	577	- 3	+ 132		
Loans to brokers and dealers for	. 211	5			
	1,904	- 4	- 363		
purchasing or carrying securities		· - · ·			
Other loans for purchasing or	1,331	- 8	+ 140		
carrying securities		- 14	+1,034		
Real estate loans	9,743	+ 48	+ 610		
Other loans	11,857	+ 40	:+ 010		
U. S. Government securities - total	30,627	-198	+2,920		
Treasury bills	2,235	+ 6	+ 272		
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	3,576	- 53	+2,427		
Treasury notes	6,882	- 82	+2,013		
U. S. bonds	17,934	- 69	-1,792		
Other securities	9,254	+ 62	+ 819		
Loans to banks	1,675	-208	- 12		
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	12,620	-249	- 642		
Cash in vault	906	-146	+ 16		
Balances with domestic banks	2,427	+ 1	- 7		
LIABILITIES					
		961	1 700		
Demand deposits adjusted	56,206	-864	+1,703		
Time deposits except U. S. Government	28,313	+ 80	+2,275		
U. S. Government deposits	2,358	-539	- 187		
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	10,711	+620	- 203		
Foreign banks	1,545	+131	+ 51		
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks	404	+ 39	+ 348		
From others	1,286	-167	+ 91		
1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction	of valuation	reserves;			
d for FRAndividual loan items are shown gross.					

http:// Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis H.4.2(a)

-

-

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, MARCH 4, 1959

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIAB	the second s	WEEKLI	REFURTI										
	Total		87		dera		eserv	e Di	and the second	and a second	1 Venne a	T	
	All Districts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago		Minne- apolis			San Francisco
ASSETS	DISCLICES	Ļ	TOLK	delphia			ons of do	llore	LOUIS	aporta	CICY	L	[Francisco
ASSETS		Ι			•					_			
Loans and investments adjusted $1/$	93,784	4,014	28,178	3,430	6,389	3,680							
Loans adjusted $1/$	53,903	2,500	16,822	2,187	3,515	1,967	2,088	6,184	•				
Commercial and industrial loans	29,724	1,443	11,201	1,166	1,683	914		3,703	797	452	/ -	~	
Agricultural loans	577	9	13	1	3	6	10	20	17	17	171	37	273
Loans to brokers and dealers for	7.001		1 210	28	110	07	21.	190		۱.	07		
purchasing or carrying securities	1,904	24	1,319	20	112	27	34	180	29	4	27	23	97
Other loans for purchasing or carrying	1 221	10	442	66	178	45	65	212	21		34	182	67
securities	1,331 9,743	19 401	1,323	55 223	832	399	217	913	275	11 196			
Real estate loans Other loans	11,857	666	2,967	789	777	615	713	1,333	496				/ -
	1		-			•		-	-				
U.S. Government securities - total	30,627	1,150 42	8,392	930	2,272	1,386		4,890	958 46	489 18	/-		
Treasury bills	2,235	174	1,030 1,002	45 152	129 276	50 120	112 202	439 456	101	33		90 133	
Treasury certificates of indebtedness Treasury notes	3,576 6,882	342	2,036	224	706	256	222	1,062	254				
U. S. bonds	17,934	592	4,324	509	1,161	960	7 80	2,933	557	306			
Other securities	9,254	364	2,964	313	602	327	327	1,212	253	163			
									-				• •
Loans to banks	1,675	40	1,062	18 454	60	34 506	25	59	25 384	1 201	23		
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	12,620 906	520 57	4,140 209	45 45	825 93	500 72	500 49	1,776 106	304	201	505 38	570 46	
Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	2,427	92	163	45 82	95 144	159	49 296	253	55 146	64		40 491	
Other assets - net	2,867	119	1,281	103	107	98	87	187	43	40	80		
	2,001	11)	1,201	T C D	101)0	91	101	-TJ	40	00	LOJ	757
LIABILITIES													
Demand deposits adjusted	56,206	3,000	17,673	2,348	3,943	2,574	2,359	7,156	1,617		2,379		
Time deposits except U. S. Government	28,313	688	6,541	649	2,001	883	935	3,599	650	381			
U. S. Government deposits	2,358	102	850	94	173	101	72	355	66	41	87	102	315
Interbank demand deposits:	10 511	251	2 006	1.00	600	160	700	7 (9)	700	210	011	001	1.90
Domestic banks	10,711	351	3,026	433 26	533	463 8	793	1,686 48	709	342	911		
Foreign banks	1,545	31	1,240	20	9	0	14	40	3	յլ	2	17	143
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks	404	0	23	24	27	30	22	98	12	6	72	21	20
From others	1,286	9 32		54	37 45	50 41	33 40	242	24	23	19	20	
Other liabilities	3,198	138	1,529	76	106	41 75	4 0 68	242	52	39	51	88	
	-	-	-	•					•		•	-	133
<u>CAPITAL</u> <u>ACCOUNTS</u>	10,258	491	3,603	428	771	374	381	1,246	317	175	406	522	1,544
1/ Exclusive of logns to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves: individual logn items are shown gross.													

1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Ederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis